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Terminal Block of MCCB assembling

5, Assembling One Row and Two Row Mounting Block
(type IV, V)

1)Pleose assemble branch bars on each phase for Cne Row
connection

2) Please assemble two Mounting Block with Connecting
Plate and Barrier for Two Row connection.

4,.35
ESy

2l Tow Row assembling

6. Assembling of MCCB’s internal accessories

1)Please assemble Terminal Blocks on MCCB and

Mounting Block.

Terminal Block of MCCB should be attached

to bottomn of MCCB and Terminal Block of
Mounting Block to rear of Mounting Block except
type | Mounting Block.

Please assemble termnal to Mounting Block directly

2) Please connect accessory lead wire to terminal block
following Table.4, Table.5.

B5) 6Pin&l%

Table 5. For 6 Pins

S48 No.

(ACCESSORY) 1 23] 45|68

T Ut | w2

(SHT) (s1) |(s2)
UVT + SHT Ut | U2 S1 | s2
UVT + AX Ul |2 Ma [AXb |AXe
(SHT) (AL) (s1) | (s2) (ALo) [(ALb) | (ALc)
AX + AL AXa | AXb | AXc | Ala | Alb | Alc
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UM EXIEE7 | S25EX](Plug-in Mounting Block) Accessory Device of MCCB(Plug-in Mounting Block)
HE ARBH BIEAl AIBAZM 2 OHHAO] FO|(ZMAIEE Be sure to read the instruction manual and safety precautions
ole & IR EAl before use products.
g=2 2 AZoi TI:I)\IQ

0 ASALIME 2= MQ' | S H ST HESIAIS. This manual should be given to the person who use products

and maintain them.

OlMA0| 30| SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
HE, HMSAL T&, H5 2 HAS S50 M OHHA] Before installation, wiring, operation, maintenance or inspection
FO(YB)E HIEA U2 & SHIEN ARSI ZAAQ. of the device, be sure to read the warning message carefully

ORX( 23t Z[HE! LHROD| H20 BIEAl K FAAIQ. and ensurance of, proper operation.
* OIXAL ZOAEH IS "olB 2 'Z0'2 §i0l 725 2aLD

Please follow the instructions, because they are very important.
* In this instruction, level of dangerous are classified by

A\NSE  TANEE g 290 AR o o, ST

o ra HAIM LA TICs 0 24 = 2. Mounting, detaching, wiring, maintenance and checkin

: g-‘:PQ;ﬁ“’Jﬁi jl—’ -—‘Ji-}'\-l‘ci} ts % 84 89 should %e done by authogized or certified engineer. ’
molst 230 AISS SXIBH FHAIL. 3. Operation handle should not be used

. MZ2 HEMY TIAIG Dict $25100 FAAL. in severe environment such as high temperature, humidity,
BA0| 22E A0 Jis AL 22 A2 2A8 dusty, corrosive gas, excessive vibration and impulse.
22 JisA0l AsLCH 4. Mounting should be done according to the instruction

- LA ZEE A%E EQIZ MG FAAIR.
. 24clER, BE S0 01220 M| WL S0

Co ~J

=Al2 0Ol
i S48 2 & DANGER : Offending against the message can be a
= uUD;D ~ N reason of death or serious injury.
ANFOL: TINAIBIS 9fBtal A0 IS AdE AL & CAUTION : Incorrect handling of the device may be
XM AAM2 O =LKL a cause for minor injury or physical damage.
Mg s /I DANGER
SRHAL B 3 M2 8 M KYAl MRS KIS6I0 * Turn off the power before mounting,
=ANQ. Sisr_r%ountmgts wiring, moifn’[enc;ncjzavorI inl’?peﬁtion,
2R T CE) o8 B0 S AL ige.l may be a cause for electrical shock or
A=z 9 /A\ CAUTION
&4, HEE A2 AIBE X610 FHAIL. 1. Do not use deformed or damaged MCCB or
2, 24 3 FAS o8 H)|BA= HEXME A Mounting Block

ST B0 ZAAIQ.

manual. Mistakes on mounting may be a cause for a
MCCB, ELCB and operation handle or cause an accident
T2 MFIAIN A such as operator do himself an injury.
ﬁ%‘_;aéiﬁ}g-a:rdélg%}g M0l Ol Screws and bolts should be tightened in specific torque.
i i LS 580l 2SUL Dust preventing measures should be done, if the MCCB
olJITXl B2 HEE SNo0 FAAL.

e, D AW S TR and Mounting Block are used in dusty places .
HEE HJIE Z2 MAHDISE Mo FAAIRQ. such as cement plants, iron refinaries. It may result in

oo

LSiIs

e Head Office Tel: 82-2-2034—4870
Fax: 82—-2-2034—-4713

e Home page : http: w.|sis iz
B D com

poor contacts, defective release action or malfunction
of the device.

7. Don’t do reforming to the MCCB and Mounting
Block without authorized permission,

8. When the MCCB and Mounting block are
abolished, doing it according to the abolishing rules or
regurations.
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of Mounting Block
for accessories

2. Plug—in FHEMH
2. Plug—in Mounting Block

. FEER 24 Ha SN
. Terminal Block
of MCCB for accessories

1. HiME I
1. MCCB




1. Check points before use

Check the packed parts following to Table 1
as soon as you taken.

Table 1. Parts list according to the type

EI=IBIES EE List Parts list
=g v#y*é”ﬂo M8 MCCB/ELCB —= — Hl
Classification ; Applied MCCB/ELCB &85 S Screw Appendix
™M Mounting Block PP / Common Parts Spare parts PP
Txa PB-A3-FR ABS/H33b, ABE/S53b, 1. HME AED| 1. M5,L30 PH{+) P.S/W type " I’
L= e ABEB3b, ABE103b Screw : 4ea One—mold frame
2, M5 NUT : 4ea [HRIE]
2. Plug-in HEH
PB-C3-FR ABH53b, ABS/H103b
3. $3Mk
Rormal E/S/H203b type " I’
AB
Type ABH§L£D30 Two—mold and
PB-D3-FR plate join
PB-E3-FR ABL53a, ABL103a _
PB-I13-FR ABE/S/H/L 403b 1. MCCB
PB-J3-fR ABE/S/L 603b, ABE/S/L 803b
2. Plug~in Mounting Block
01210l ABS/H33b, ABE/S53b, 1. M4L30 PH(+) P.S/W type ' I’
2B PB-A3-FR-1DB ABEB3b, ABE103b L aire:U':[ 4e;1 One row
3. Instruction Manual - = 464 T
One—Row 3. :B%JZI;ICH BAR(R/S/T)
Type PB-C3-FR-1DB | ABH53b, ABS/H103b 4. M4L10 PH(+) P.S/W
1 Jea
@ 5. BARRIER : 3ea
T ABS/H33b, ABE/S53b, 1. N5,30 PH(+) P.S/W type 'V’
Ot PB-AS-FR-208 | \or63b, ABE103b Screw : 4eq T ow
2. M5 NUT : 4ea Ll
Two—Row 3. INSULATION BARRIER : 1ea
Type 4. CONNECTING PLATE : 1ea
PB-C3-FR-2DB | ABH53b, ABS/H103b 5. M4,L35 PH(+) P.S/W
& : 4ea
MK ey ABS/H33b, ABE/S53b, 1. M4,L30 PH(+) P.S/W type ' V'
s ABEG3b, ABE103b Screw : 3ea Line only
2. M4 NUT : 3ea
Line—only
Type PB-C3-FRL | ABH53b, ABS/H103b ll
PBA—100 ABS/H33b, ABE/S53b, 1. HAZ 1. M4,L22 Tap Screw : 2eq
(98 HALT) ABEB3b, ABE103b QI AT} 2. ACCE. CONTACT : 6ea
FEEX | (Moving/Fixed ABHS3b, ABS/H103b fg Terminal Block of Mounting | 3. M4 NUT : 12ea
Contact) Block for accessories OPTION
Accessories | PBA-225U ABE/S/H203b iE 1. 244K 1. M4,122 Tap Screw : 2eq ESN
& ABH/1203a USEALT 2. M3,L8 PH(+) Screw note 1.
PBA-225L ABL53a, ABL103a Terminal Block of Mounting : 4ea
w3 /o2 mMachy | ABE/S/H/L 403b Block for accessories
(“Hl_/ o7 QAHw) ABE/S/L 603b, ABE/S/L 803b
{Moving/Fixed
Contact)
T 1. BEENE FNOI0 A0 & K= S48 &N note 1. When you'd like to add accessories, you should order
SAANE S By FEMA MXIGLMOL ELICH Plug—in terminal block and install with accessories.

2. Plug-in 2 A7

1) JIE29 Panel Cutil4TE

BZEBH0 Plug—in

HRUE 418 = ATE Panel2 JIE5I0]

FHAIR.

2)Plug-in HEIE Panelt 2t H2 H=LIAI 2
HEE OIZ6l0] FRIGHH FHAQ.

3, MM &

1) Plug—in EHXHHOJ NUTE B(§ MM C=

type |

EEN M2 # HEE LAl Z0l MME EA5HIAIL.
2) Plug-in HRHE XI5 W= Plug-in &4

S ASDIAILXE Bl BMEIIZIIS )

Mt MME8 B0 FAAR.

H2. HMEXIEI 3 HR0 [ 618 MM 7Y

(B2 74 : IEC60947-2)

Table 2. Copper conductors for rating current of MCCB
{Depend on IECB0947-2 standrad)

HE LIAI® HEZ ZB

Use screws and nuts

2. Installation of Plug—in Mounting Block

'I)Please cut holes on panel before installation of the Plug—in

Mounting Block.

2) Mount the Plug—in Mounting Block with mounting screws or nuts.

type Il

3. Cable connection

HEROZ ZH
Use nuts only

‘I)Please remove nuts and connect cables and reassemble nuts to

fix cables.

2) Please use the right cable belong to rating of MCCB.

ol

X200 34 M2 42 HM JE0] B HE 2 HM L=
Rating current of MCCB Applied MCCB/ELCB Roting current of MCCB Applied MCCB/ELCB Nut
[A] [mm?] [A [mm?]
15 < In < 20 (15, 20) 2.5 175 < In < 225 (200, 225) 95
25 < In < 32 (30) 6.0 225 < In < 250 (250) 120
32 < In £ 50 (40, 50) 10 250 < In £ 275 150
50 < In < 65 (60) 16 275 < In < 350 (300, 350) 185
85 < In <85 (75) 25 350 < In < 400 (400) 240
85 < In < 100 (100) 35 400 < In < 500 (500) 150 X 2
115 < In < 150 (125, 150) 50 500 < In < 630 (600) 185 X 2
150 < In < 175 (175) 70 630 < In < 800 (700, BOD) 240 X 2

3) MM EAA MZ UAI 2 EE AN O e
T8 E27 B NN HZETTE 8101 FAAIQ.

H3. LA & EE0 [IE XY E23 74

= XY §3 a z8 £3

LA & BEQ) 88 | pppiied McCB/ELCR | LIAF & HEO! 88 | anpied MCOB/ELCE
Screws and Bolts [kaf - cm] Screws and Bolts [kgf- em]
M5 Screw 23~28 M8 Bolt 80~130
M6 Screw 52~65 M10 Bolt 240 ~ 300
M6 Bolt 52~65 M16 Bolt 240 ~ 300

F) 2. S XD BEEME= B PEE 24X 6K Y002
HE8 M IIHIIY SAIN 325E SIHER 348)=
2T PRIl Plug-in MA8OZ HE& 4 gialll).

4, MccB 43|

IHlE BM XEHIIE HPMH 22 &
XS HXILAE TR FAAQ. iE

Cable

Plug—in
H&HI
Plug—in
Terminal

3) Please check the torque value when you thighten bolts.

Table 3. Specific torque for screws and bolts.

note 2. Plug—in MCCB have a different connection way to Surface

connection.

So, don’t apply busbars which for surface connection to

Plug—in terminals.

4, MCCB mounting

After Assemble the MCCB on the Mounting Block,
assemble mounting screws of MCCB. ié




